RURAL REPRESENTATIVE ELECTION ORDINANCE (Chapter 576)

DATE FOR HOLDING 2015 RURAL ORDINARY ELECTION ELECTION OF KAIFONG REPRESENTATIVE

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with section 20 of the Rural Representative Election Ordinance (Cap.576), the Secretary for Home Affairs has specified the following date as the date for holding the 2015 Rural Ordinary Election to elect Kaifong Representatives for the following Market Towns:

Polling Date

Name of Rural Committee

Name of Market Town

25 January 2015
(Sun)

Cheung Chau Rural Committee

Peng Chau Rural Peng Chau
Committee

A total of I Market Town

A total of I Market Town

17 October 2014

TSANG Tak-sing Secretary for Home Affairs